RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
REACH Compliant
■■■■ Part Numbering
A WVI
322522 3.2x2.5x2.23R3 3.3 K ±10%
100 10 J ±5%
Control Code

Automotive
00 H0
Internal Code
(uH)
AEC-Q200
322522
Automotive
AEC-Q200
■■■■ Dimensions         ■■■■ Recommended Land Pattern
unit:mm
■■■■ Electrical Characteristics
Inductance Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
Marki
ng
(uH) (MHz) Min. (MHz)Min. ( Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
AWVI003225223R3JH0 3.3 7.96/2.52 10 45 0.18 770 5,10 3R3
AWVI003225224R7JH0 4.7 7.96/2.52 10 40 0.25 700 5,10 4R7
AWVI00322522100JH0 10 2.52/2.52 12 25 0.46 500 5,10 100
AWVI00322522220JH0 22 2.52/2.52 12 14 1.0 330 5,10 220
AWVI00322522330JH0 33 2.52/2.52 15 10 1.4 280 5,10 330
AWVI00322522470JH0 47 2.52/2.52 15 8.0 2.1 230 5,10 470
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code.  Tolerance:  J=±5% / K=±10%
2. Irms for a 15℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current
4. Measure Equipment:
     L & Q: Agilent E4991A (over  1MHz)+Agilent HP16197A/Agilent HP4285A (under 1MHz)